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CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT PAVING.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT TRANSITION.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FORMED CONCRETE CURB.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

TAPER LAST 2' OF 6" CONCRETE CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB OR PAVEMENT.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING WITH TURN DOWN EDGE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FLARED CURB RAMP.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPING OR LAWN AREA.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

AREA TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

TRASH ENCLOSURE.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PLANTER.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

BOLLARD (8 TOTAL).  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

RELOCATED WHEEL STOP.

RAMP AND HANDRAIL.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

STAIRS.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS.  CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO EXCEED 2.00%.  SEE GRADING PLAN FOR
SPOT GRADE ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT DOORS AND ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
CONCRETE IS SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
JOINT DETAIL.

SIDEWALK WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY PER CITY OF SANTA MONICA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS STANDARDS.

TRUNCATED DOMES PANEL, MINIMUM 3.0' DEEP ACROSS ENTIRE WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING LOCKER PER CYCLESAFE PROPARK STANDARD MODEL,
TWO DOORS, SINGLE-TIER, METALLIC SILVER, RAL 9006, T-HANDLE, KEYED, AND POWER
STATION 2-PLUG GFI OUTLET FOR CHARGING ELECTRIC-ASSIST BIKES AND OTHER
ASSESSORIES (2 LOCKERS TOTAL = 4 BIKES TOTAL).  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING RACKS PER DERO MODEL: SWERVE, STANDARD, POWDER
COAT P-4-A, SURFACE FOOT MOUNT TO SIDEWALK PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

5.5' x 6.5' TREE WELLS. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT SANTA MONICA URBAN FORESTRY TO
CONFIRM PLANTING LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

CROSSWALK.  ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

WEDGE COURSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/S.Y.)
AND ASPHALT CONCRETE (CALTRANS 39) OVER EXISTING ASPHALT.  SEE  C1.02 FOR
PROPOSED SPOT GRADES.
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STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

NATURAL GRAY CONCRETE
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
SEE SHEET L1.01.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

WEDGE COURSE (OVER EX. ASPHALT
PAVEMENT):
(SEE KEYED NOTE #27)

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
(SEE KEYED NOTE #18)
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CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT PAVING.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT TRANSITION.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FORMED CONCRETE CURB.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

TAPER LAST 2' OF 6" CONCRETE CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB OR PAVEMENT.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING WITH TURN DOWN EDGE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FLARED CURB RAMP.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPING OR LAWN AREA.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

AREA TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

TRASH ENCLOSURE.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PLANTER.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

BOLLARD (8 TOTAL).  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

RELOCATED WHEEL STOP.

RAMP AND HANDRAIL.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

STAIRS.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS.  CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO EXCEED 2.00%.  SEE GRADING PLAN FOR
SPOT GRADE ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT DOORS AND ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
CONCRETE IS SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
JOINT DETAIL.

SIDEWALK WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY PER CITY OF SANTA MONICA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS STANDARDS.

TRUNCATED DOMES PANEL, MINIMUM 3.0' DEEP ACROSS ENTIRE WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING LOCKER PER CYCLESAFE PROPARK STANDARD MODEL,
TWO DOORS, SINGLE-TIER, METALLIC SILVER, RAL 9006, T-HANDLE, KEYED, AND POWER
STATION 2-PLUG GFI OUTLET FOR CHARGING ELECTRIC-ASSIST BIKES AND OTHER
ASSESSORIES (2 LOCKERS TOTAL = 4 BIKES TOTAL).  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING RACKS PER DERO MODEL: SWERVE, STANDARD, POWDER
COAT P-4-A, SURFACE FOOT MOUNT TO SIDEWALK PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

5.5' x 6.5' TREE WELLS. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT SANTA MONICA URBAN FORESTRY TO
CONFIRM PLANTING LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

CROSSWALK.  ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

WEDGE COURSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/S.Y.)
AND ASPHALT CONCRETE (CALTRANS 39) OVER EXISTING ASPHALT.  SEE  C1.02 FOR
PROPOSED SPOT GRADES.
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SEE DETAIL C1.06.

NATURAL GRAY CONCRETE
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
SEE SHEET L1.01.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.
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10

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS 
FOR LOCATION OF TRASH 
ENCLOSURE

HEAVY DUTY 3 TRACK 
SLIDING DOORS BY G.C., 

FINISH TO MATCH 
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE

6" TALL CONCRETE 
CURB, TYP.

PIPE BOLLARD, TYP., 
SEE DETAIL 06/AS101.

SL
O

PE
 1

/8
:1

2

SLOPE 1/8:12SLOPE 1/8:12

7'-
2"8'-

4"

22'-8"

STEEL ANGLE  ON ALL 
EXPOSED CORNERS. 

PAINT TO MATCH. 

HOLLOW METAL 
DOUBLE DOORS BY 
G.C., FINISH TO MATCH 
ENCLOSURE

6'-
9"

1'-
7"

9 1/2" 21'-1" 9 1/2"

5'-
6"

PRESSURE TREATED 
2 x 8 EA. SIDE

CLEAR
20'-4"

CL
EA

R
6'-

6"
6"

7'-1" 14'-0"

PIPE BOLLARD, TYP., 
SEE DETAIL 06/AS101.

8'-
0"

2'-
0"

9 1/2" 21'-1" 9 1/2"

CMU

3" CORRUGATED 
METAL ROOF DECK

HEAVY DUTY 3 TRACK 
SLIDING DOORS BY 
G.C., FINISH TO 
MATCH DUMPSTER 
ENCLOSURE

CMU

3" CORRUGATED 
METAL ROOF DECK

PAINTED CMU BLOCK
w/ WATER PROOFING, 
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE 
FOR DETAILS

PIPE BOLLARD, TYP., 
SEE DETAIL 06/AS101.

BUILDING BEYOND

A. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SCOPE OF WORK FOR SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS

B. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION ON BUILDING ELEMENTS

C. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR MATERIAL INFORMATION

D. PROVIDE: HOSE BIB WITHIN 20' OF ENCLOSURE 
     LIGHTING (MOTION SENSOR SWITCH) 
     DRAIN (CONNECTED TO SEWER)
     VENTILATION

E. TYPICAL REFUSE BIN SIZE IS 6' W, 4' L, FURNISHED BY THE CITY.

F. ALL SURFACES MUST BE SEALED WITH AN ANTI-GRAFFITI 
COATING.

G. ROOF ENCLOSURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A SOLID 
ROOF MEETING ARCHITECTURAL & STRUCTURAL DESIGN 
CRITERIA FROM THE CITY PLANNING AND BUILDING & SAFETY 
DIVISIONS.

#

NEW PARTITION

NEW DOOR

KEYNOTE

CONCRETE 

ALIGNA

3" CORRUGATED METAL 
ROOF DECK

HOLLOW METAL DOUBLE 
DOORS BY G.C., FINISH 

TO MATCH ENCLOSURE

PIPE BOLLARD, TYP., 
SEE DETAIL 06/AS101.

CMU

BUILDING BEYOND

1'-1 1/4"

7'
-4

" G
AT

E 
PO

ST

4'
-0

" B
O

LL
AR

D
4'

-0
"

3"
 C

LR
.

6"

FOR BOLLARD: 6" DIAMETER 
SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE, FILL 
WITH 4000 PSI CONCRETE, 
MOUND AT TOP.

PAINT FOR BOLLARD: BLACK

FOR GATE POST: HSS4x4x3/8, 
FILL WITH 4000 PSI CONCRETE.

PAINT FOR GATE POST: MTL-3

1/2" ELASTOMERIC EXPANSION 
MATERIAL AT PERIMETER.

6" THICK CONCRETE SLAB.

4" GRAVEL BASE.

CONCRETE FOOTING WITH 
AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 5%, 28 
DAY COMPRESSIVE 
STRENGTH OF 4000 PSI.

NOTE: CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS 
ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.  
LOCAL BUILDING CODES OR FROST 
LINE MAY REQUIRE GREATER 
DEPTH.

1'-1"

5"

8" CONCRETE MASONRY 
TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL.  

REFER TO DETAIL 08/AS101.

(2)#6 AT WALL ENDS 
AND INTERSECTIONS.  

GROUT SOLID.

PIPE BOLLARD, REFER 
TO DETAIL 06/AS101.

STEEL ANGLE  ON ALL 
EXPOSED CORNERS. PAINT 

TO MATCH. FULL HEIGHT OF 
CORNER WALL. 

16
" T

IP

3" X 3" X 1/4" GALVANIZED METAL 
ANGLE FULL HEIGHT OF WALL. 

#4 RE-BAR, 5" LONG, AT 16" 
O.C. FULL PENETRATION 
WELD TO ANGLE AT 45 
DEGREE ANGLE TO EACH LEG.

5"

45
°

3"x20GA GALVANIZED STEEL 
ROOF DECK. VERCO N-24 
(LARR#23789, IAPMO ER-0217). 
ATTACH WITH 5/8" PUDDLE 
WELDS AT 12" OC AND #10-16 
SIDELAPS AT 12" OC.

DOWN TO EXISTING GRADE

ROOF TO SLOPE 2% MIN.
(1/4" PER 1'-0")

CONC. FOOTING W/ 
(2) #5 BARS T&B.

2'-0"

SLAB TO SLOPE 1% MIN.

BRAKE METAL EDGE

6" CONC. SLAB w/ #4
BARS 18" OC EACH WAY

#4 BARS @ 18" O.C. 
SLAB DOWELS

3 "

#5 VERTICAL AT 24" OC 
WITH 180 DEG TOP AND 
BOTTOM HOOKS.

24" DEEP GROUTED SOLID 
MASONRY LINTEL WITH (1)#5 
TOP AND BOTTOM. BEND 
BARS 24" INTO JAMBS. 
TYPICAL ALL TRASH 
ENCLOSURE OPENINGS.

EMBEDED PLATE 3/8x4x4 
WITH 3/8" DIA x 5" HEADED 
STUDS AT 12" OC. 5/8 12

5/8 12

CONT. L5x3 1/2x5/16 LLV (3) SIDES (HDG). 
ATTACH TO MASONRY WITH SIMPSON 
TITEN HD SCREWS ANCHORS 5/8" DIA x 4" 
(HDG) AT 24" OC.

MASONRY WALL ON SIDES.

HEAVY DUTY 3 TRACK 
SLIDING DOORS BY G.C., 
FINISH TO MATCH 
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
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NORTH

SCALE | 1/4" = 1'-0"
trash enclosure - plan01SCALE | 1/4" = 1'-0"

trash enclosure - elevation02SCALE | 1/4" = 1'-0"
trash enclosure - elevation03

general notes

symbol legend

SCALE | 1/4" = 1'-0"
trash enclosure - elevation04

SCALE | 3/4" = 1'-0"
bollard/gate post detail06

SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
enlarged enclosure plan10 SCALE | 1" = 1'-0"

steel angle @ corner09

SCALE | 3/4" = 1'-0"
trash enclosure - detail05SCALE | N.T.S.

dbci guide mounting07

SCALE | N.T.S.
dbci guide details08
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UP

A. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF GYP. BOARD, EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, STUDS AND CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

B. NEW WALLS INDICATED TO BE FULL HEIGHT SHALL EXTEND A MIN. 
OF 6" ABOVE CEILING AT ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS.  DIAGONALLY 
BRACED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AT MAX. 4'-0" O.C.

C. REFER TO TITLE SHEET FOR SYMBOLS LEGEND.
D. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING 

SUPPORT FOR ALL GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, AND ALL OTHER 
EQUIPMENT MOUNTED TO WALL AND SHELVING.

E. ALL FULL HEIGHT WALL FRAMING SHALL BE TERMINATED WITH 
DEFLECTION TRACK SECURED TO DECK.

F. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING 
SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR A NON-COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING.  
ALL WOOD BLOCKING / SHEATHING SHALL BE F.R.T. (FIRE 
RETARDANT TREATED) AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO NON-BEARING 
WALLS.

G. USE STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND FASTENERS FOR F.R.T. WOOD.  
TILE BACKER AND CEMENT BOARD, AND MOISTURE RESISTANT 
GYPSUM BOARD.

H. COORDINATE WALL HEIGHT AND OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS 
WITH MECHANICAL DUCTWORK.

I. ALL STUD PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION WITH 20 GA. 
METAL STUDS U.N.O.

J. SEE CONSTRUCTION DETAIL FOR TYPICAL WALL ATTACHMENT 
DETAIL.
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8: 8"x8"x16" CMU

5/8" HARDI-BACKER TILE BACK 
BOARD (OR EQUAL)  AT WET 
AREAS.
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general notes

SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
dimensioned floor plan01

1 FOOD SERVICE UTILITY WALL BY G.C., COORDINATE WITH FOOD
SERVICE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

2 OCCUPANCY PLACARD LOCATION. G.C. TO PROVIDE A SIGN NOTING
THE MAX OCCUPANCY LOAD IN DINING AREA, COORDINATE W/
OWNER.

3 NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN. SEE FINISH FLOOR PLAN FOR
FINISH INFORMATION.

4 WALK-IN COOLER AND FREEZER BY VENDOR, COORDINATE WITH
VENDOR FOR REQUIRED CLEARANCES.

5 C-CHANNEL AND PATIO TRELLIS ABOVE - REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

6 DIMENSION START POINT.
7 NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL POST TO SUPPORT PATIO TRELLIS BY G.C.

COORDINATE W/ RCP & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
8 SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR TRELLIS FRAMING.
9 PROVIDE 5/8" WATER RESISTANT SHEATHING BETWEEN WALLS.
10 NON COMBUSTIBLE WALL WITH CEMENT BOARD OVER STEEL

STUDS.
11 G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED, REFER TO KITCHEN

DRAWINGS.
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SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
storefront jamb detail

SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
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SLAB FOR DEMOLITION OR EXCAVATION 

2

2 Revision 2 02/14/2020

N.T.S.N.T.S.

N.T.S.

UP

A. DIMENSIONS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE OF GYP. BOARD, EXTERIOR 
SHEATHING, STUDS AND CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE INDICATED.

B. NEW WALLS INDICATED TO BE FULL HEIGHT SHALL EXTEND A MIN. 
OF 6" ABOVE CEILING AT ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS.  DIAGONALLY 
BRACED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AT MAX. 4'-0" O.C.

C. REFER TO TITLE SHEET FOR SYMBOLS LEGEND.
D. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING 

SUPPORT FOR ALL GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, AND ALL OTHER 
EQUIPMENT MOUNTED TO WALL AND SHELVING.

E. ALL FULL HEIGHT WALL FRAMING SHALL BE TERMINATED WITH 
DEFLECTION TRACK SECURED TO DECK.

F. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING 
SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR A NON-COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING.  
ALL WOOD BLOCKING / SHEATHING SHALL BE F.R.T. (FIRE 
RETARDANT TREATED) AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO NON-BEARING 
WALLS.

G. USE STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND FASTENERS FOR F.R.T. WOOD.  
TILE BACKER AND CEMENT BOARD, AND MOISTURE RESISTANT 
GYPSUM BOARD.

H. COORDINATE WALL HEIGHT AND OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS 
WITH MECHANICAL DUCTWORK.

I. ALL STUD PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION WITH 20 GA. 
METAL STUDS U.N.O.

J. SEE CONSTRUCTION DETAIL FOR TYPICAL WALL ATTACHMENT 
DETAIL.
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D. G.C. SHALL PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD BLOCKING 

SUPPORT FOR ALL GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, AND ALL OTHER 
EQUIPMENT MOUNTED TO WALL AND SHELVING.

E. ALL FULL HEIGHT WALL FRAMING SHALL BE TERMINATED WITH 
DEFLECTION TRACK SECURED TO DECK.

F. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING 
SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS FOR A NON-COMBUSTIBLE BUILDING.  
ALL WOOD BLOCKING / SHEATHING SHALL BE F.R.T. (FIRE 
RETARDANT TREATED) AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO NON-BEARING 
WALLS.

G. USE STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND FASTENERS FOR F.R.T. WOOD.  
TILE BACKER AND CEMENT BOARD, AND MOISTURE RESISTANT 
GYPSUM BOARD.

H. COORDINATE WALL HEIGHT AND OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS 
WITH MECHANICAL DUCTWORK.

I. ALL STUD PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTION WITH 20 GA. 
METAL STUDS U.N.O.

J. SEE CONSTRUCTION DETAIL FOR TYPICAL WALL ATTACHMENT 
DETAIL.
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COLUMN

STUD WALL

INDICATES 1/2" NONCOMBUSTIBLE 
TILE BACKER BEHIND GYP. BOARD.

INDICATES 5/8" PLYWOOD BACKING 
ON OUTSIDE FACE OF GYP. BOARD.

1" INSULATED TEMPERED 
GLASS

JAMB AT STOREFRONT

BACKER ROD AND URETHANE 
SEALANT AT JAMB (TYPICAL)

METAL PANEL EXTERIOR 
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WALL

LETTER INDICATES WALL 
TYPE, NUMBER 
INDICATES STUD SIZE.

A3
SYMBOL LOCATION 
INDICATES 1ST FACE OF 
WALL (SEE WALL TYPES)

OPPOSITE SIDEREFERENCE SIDE

STUD SIZE

0: OVER EXISTING FRAMING 
1: 7/8" MTL FURRING
2: 3 5/8" MTL FURRING
3:    2"X4" WOOD STUD
6:    2"x6" WOOD STUD
7: 8"x8"x16" CMU
8: 8"x8"x16" CMU

5/8" HARDI-BACKER TILE BACK 
BOARD (OR EQUAL)  AT WET 
AREAS.

1'-
0"

general notes

SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
dimensioned floor plan01

1 FOOD SERVICE UTILITY WALL BY G.C., COORDINATE WITH FOOD
SERVICE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

2 OCCUPANCY PLACARD LOCATION. G.C. TO PROVIDE A SIGN NOTING
THE MAX OCCUPANCY LOAD IN DINING AREA, COORDINATE W/
OWNER.

3 NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN. SEE FINISH FLOOR PLAN FOR
FINISH INFORMATION.

4 WALK-IN COOLER AND FREEZER BY VENDOR, COORDINATE WITH
VENDOR FOR REQUIRED CLEARANCES.

5 C-CHANNEL AND PATIO TRELLIS ABOVE - REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

6 DIMENSION START POINT.
7 NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL POST TO SUPPORT PATIO TRELLIS BY G.C.

COORDINATE W/ RCP & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
8 SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR TRELLIS FRAMING.
9 PROVIDE 5/8" WATER RESISTANT SHEATHING BETWEEN WALLS.
10 NON COMBUSTIBLE WALL WITH CEMENT BOARD OVER STEEL

STUDS.
11 G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED, REFER TO KITCHEN

DRAWINGS.

keynotes

symbol legend

wall legend

SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
storefront jamb detail

SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
wall type symbol

SCALE | 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
detail @ waterproof base
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A. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

B. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE 
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

C. CONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS 
THAT IMPACT WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

D. COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH 
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. BLOCKING TO BE FIRE TREATED.

E. DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TO FINISHED FACE OF WALL, U.O.N. APPLIED 
MATERIALS ARE TO BE APPLIED AFTER THE FINISH DIMENSIONS 
HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED.

F. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN 
ON ROOF PLAN.

G. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. VERIFY ANY MISSING OR 
CONFLICTING WRITTEN DIMENSIONS WITH THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

H. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS WHERE CLEAR OR CRITICAL 
DIMENSIONS ARE DESIGNATED BUT CANNOT BE MET OR WHERE 
CORRIDOR/ AISLE WIDTH CANNOT MEET THE MINIMUM 
REQUIREMENT.

I. MAINTAIN FINISH FLOOR BASE ELEVATION THROUGHOUT THE 
CONTRACT AREA SUCH THAT DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS ABOVE 
FINISH FLOOR ARE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

J. PROVIDE POWER AND DATA WHERE NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE 
RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT.

K. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUILDING MECHANICAL CODE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTILATION THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION 
WHILE MAINTAINING AIR DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, GRILLES, 
DUCTWORK AND EQUIPMENT FREE OF DEBRIS, DUST, 
CONTAMINATION, AND DAMAGE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
ALL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF HVAC SYSTEM AND SHALL BE 
TURNED OVER TO OWNER IN NEW CONDITION AT THE END OF 
WORK.

L. DOCUMENT ALL REQUIRED WORK AND INCLUDE MATERIAL AND 
LABOR COSTS IN BID.

M. GC TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL OF ROOF SLOPE 
LAYOUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL SLOPES TO MEET A 
MINIMUM 2% SLOPE (1/4":12").

N. ALL TARGET ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM PROJECT FINISH FLOOR 
HEIGHT, 0'-0"

O. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROOFING SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 
CRITERIA.

P. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL ROOF DRAINS, 
ROOF PENETRATIONS AND OTHER ROOF ELEMENTS NOT SHOWN IN 
THIS PLAN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ROOF VENTS, ROOFTOP 
UNITS, PITCH BOXES, ETC. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

Q. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF 
PENETRATIONS AND DRAINS W/ ROOF INSTALLER SO THAT THE 
LOCATION OF THE PENETRATIONS

R. DO NOT JEOPARDIZE THE ROOF WARRANTY.
S. NO PENETRATIONS WITHIN 12" OF PARAPET, U.N.O.
T. ALL SEALANTS AND WATERPROOF MASTICS TO BE COMPATIBLE 

WITH THE MATERIAL WHICH THEY WILL COME IN CONTACT WITH 
CAUSING NO DELETERIOUS EFFECTS.

U. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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ROOF PLAN

04/16/2019

05/31/2019
05/31/2019

SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
roof plan01

general notes

keynotes
1 OVERFLOW ROOF SCUPPER - REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL

ELEVATIONS.
2 LOCKABLE ROOF HATCH.
3 ROOF CRICKET, TAPER INSULATION TO CREATE 1/4" PER 12" SLOPE,

PROVIDE CRICKET AT ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.
4 SIGN BAND W/ EXTERIOR SIGNAGE BY OWNER'S SIGNAGE

CONTRACTOR, FILE SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIGN BAND CONNECTION DETAILS. GC
TO PROVIDE POWER AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S
VENDOR; FILE SIGNAGE
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO RCP FOR DIMENSIONS.

5 ROOF EQUIPMENT - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
6 PROVIDE ROOF WALKWAY PAD TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PATH

FROM ROOF HATCH TO SERVICE SIDE OF ALL EQUIPMENT.
7 VENT THROUGH ROOF - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
8 AIR INTAKE FOR MANAGER'S OFFICE - REFER TO MECHANICAL

DRAWINGS.
9 EXHAUST FAN - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
10 NEW SIGNAGE ON EXISTING POLE SIGN. TO PAINT AND APPLY

ACRYLIC SIGN ON EXISTING.
11 GAS PIPING - REFER TO MECHANCIAL DRAWINGS.
12 WALKWAY PADS - TO MATCH ROOF, INSTALLED PER MFR

RECOMMENDATIONS
13 ROOF ACCESS LADDER.
14 STEEL BEAM. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2). REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
15 1X1 HSS MEMBERS FOR STEEL FRAMED ACRYLIC AND SUPPORTS.

WELD AND GRIND SMOOTH. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2) REFERENCE
WALL SECTION.

16 CUSTOM SKYLIGHT INSERTED ON CURB OVER GARDEN ROOM.
17 1/4" THICK ACRYLIC SHEET ON STEEL FRAME. REFER TO

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPORT AND FRAME DETAIL.
18 ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO DETAIL 16/A502 AND PLUMBING.
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A. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

B. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE 
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

C. CONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS 
THAT IMPACT WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

D. COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH 
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. BLOCKING TO BE FIRE TREATED.

E. DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TO FINISHED FACE OF WALL, U.O.N. APPLIED 
MATERIALS ARE TO BE APPLIED AFTER THE FINISH DIMENSIONS 
HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED.

F. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN 
ON ROOF PLAN.

G. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. VERIFY ANY MISSING OR 
CONFLICTING WRITTEN DIMENSIONS WITH THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

H. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS WHERE CLEAR OR CRITICAL 
DIMENSIONS ARE DESIGNATED BUT CANNOT BE MET OR WHERE 
CORRIDOR/ AISLE WIDTH CANNOT MEET THE MINIMUM 
REQUIREMENT.

I. MAINTAIN FINISH FLOOR BASE ELEVATION THROUGHOUT THE 
CONTRACT AREA SUCH THAT DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS ABOVE 
FINISH FLOOR ARE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

J. PROVIDE POWER AND DATA WHERE NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE 
RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT.

K. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUILDING MECHANICAL CODE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTILATION THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION 
WHILE MAINTAINING AIR DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, GRILLES, 
DUCTWORK AND EQUIPMENT FREE OF DEBRIS, DUST, 
CONTAMINATION, AND DAMAGE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
ALL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF HVAC SYSTEM AND SHALL BE 
TURNED OVER TO OWNER IN NEW CONDITION AT THE END OF 
WORK.

L. DOCUMENT ALL REQUIRED WORK AND INCLUDE MATERIAL AND 
LABOR COSTS IN BID.

M. GC TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL OF ROOF SLOPE 
LAYOUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL SLOPES TO MEET A 
MINIMUM 2% SLOPE (1/4":12").

N. ALL TARGET ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM PROJECT FINISH FLOOR 
HEIGHT, 0'-0"

O. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROOFING SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 
CRITERIA.

P. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL ROOF DRAINS, 
ROOF PENETRATIONS AND OTHER ROOF ELEMENTS NOT SHOWN IN 
THIS PLAN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ROOF VENTS, ROOFTOP 
UNITS, PITCH BOXES, ETC. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

Q. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF 
PENETRATIONS AND DRAINS W/ ROOF INSTALLER SO THAT THE 
LOCATION OF THE PENETRATIONS

R. DO NOT JEOPARDIZE THE ROOF WARRANTY.
S. NO PENETRATIONS WITHIN 12" OF PARAPET, U.N.O.
T. ALL SEALANTS AND WATERPROOF MASTICS TO BE COMPATIBLE 

WITH THE MATERIAL WHICH THEY WILL COME IN CONTACT WITH 
CAUSING NO DELETERIOUS EFFECTS.

U. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING
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ROOF PLAN
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05/31/2019

SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
roof plan01

general notes

keynotes
1 OVERFLOW ROOF SCUPPER - REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL

ELEVATIONS.
2 LOCKABLE ROOF HATCH.
3 ROOF CRICKET, TAPER INSULATION TO CREATE 1/4" PER 12" SLOPE,

PROVIDE CRICKET AT ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.
4 SIGN BAND W/ EXTERIOR SIGNAGE BY OWNER'S SIGNAGE

CONTRACTOR, FILE SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIGN BAND CONNECTION DETAILS. GC
TO PROVIDE POWER AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S
VENDOR; FILE SIGNAGE
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO RCP FOR DIMENSIONS.

5 ROOF EQUIPMENT - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
6 PROVIDE ROOF WALKWAY PAD TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PATH

FROM ROOF HATCH TO SERVICE SIDE OF ALL EQUIPMENT.
7 VENT THROUGH ROOF - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
8 AIR INTAKE FOR MANAGER'S OFFICE - REFER TO MECHANICAL

DRAWINGS.
9 EXHAUST FAN - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
10 NEW SIGNAGE ON EXISTING POLE SIGN. TO PAINT AND APPLY

ACRYLIC SIGN ON EXISTING.
11 GAS PIPING - REFER TO MECHANCIAL DRAWINGS.
12 WALKWAY PADS - TO MATCH ROOF, INSTALLED PER MFR

RECOMMENDATIONS
13 ROOF ACCESS LADDER.
14 STEEL BEAM. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2). REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
15 1X1 HSS MEMBERS FOR STEEL FRAMED ACRYLIC AND SUPPORTS.

WELD AND GRIND SMOOTH. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2) REFERENCE
WALL SECTION.

16 CUSTOM SKYLIGHT INSERTED ON CURB OVER GARDEN ROOM.
17 1/4" THICK ACRYLIC SHEET ON STEEL FRAME. REFER TO

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPORT AND FRAME DETAIL.
18 ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO DETAIL 16/A502 AND PLUMBING.
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A. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING 
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

B. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE 
BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER.

C. CONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS 
THAT IMPACT WORK PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.

D. COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS WITH 
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. BLOCKING TO BE FIRE TREATED.

E. DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TO FINISHED FACE OF WALL, U.O.N. APPLIED 
MATERIALS ARE TO BE APPLIED AFTER THE FINISH DIMENSIONS 
HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED.

F. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN 
ON ROOF PLAN.

G. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. VERIFY ANY MISSING OR 
CONFLICTING WRITTEN DIMENSIONS WITH THE 
ARCHITECT/DESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

H. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS WHERE CLEAR OR CRITICAL 
DIMENSIONS ARE DESIGNATED BUT CANNOT BE MET OR WHERE 
CORRIDOR/ AISLE WIDTH CANNOT MEET THE MINIMUM 
REQUIREMENT.

I. MAINTAIN FINISH FLOOR BASE ELEVATION THROUGHOUT THE 
CONTRACT AREA SUCH THAT DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS ABOVE 
FINISH FLOOR ARE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

J. PROVIDE POWER AND DATA WHERE NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE 
RELOCATION OF EQUIPMENT.

K. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN BUILDING MECHANICAL CODE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTILATION THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION 
WHILE MAINTAINING AIR DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, GRILLES, 
DUCTWORK AND EQUIPMENT FREE OF DEBRIS, DUST, 
CONTAMINATION, AND DAMAGE. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 
ALL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OF HVAC SYSTEM AND SHALL BE 
TURNED OVER TO OWNER IN NEW CONDITION AT THE END OF 
WORK.

L. DOCUMENT ALL REQUIRED WORK AND INCLUDE MATERIAL AND 
LABOR COSTS IN BID.

M. GC TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTAL OF ROOF SLOPE 
LAYOUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL SLOPES TO MEET A 
MINIMUM 2% SLOPE (1/4":12").

N. ALL TARGET ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN FROM PROJECT FINISH FLOOR 
HEIGHT, 0'-0"

O. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROOFING SYSTEM PERFORMANCE 
CRITERIA.

P. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL ROOF DRAINS, 
ROOF PENETRATIONS AND OTHER ROOF ELEMENTS NOT SHOWN IN 
THIS PLAN, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ROOF VENTS, ROOFTOP 
UNITS, PITCH BOXES, ETC. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

Q. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF 
PENETRATIONS AND DRAINS W/ ROOF INSTALLER SO THAT THE 
LOCATION OF THE PENETRATIONS

R. DO NOT JEOPARDIZE THE ROOF WARRANTY.
S. NO PENETRATIONS WITHIN 12" OF PARAPET, U.N.O.
T. ALL SEALANTS AND WATERPROOF MASTICS TO BE COMPATIBLE 

WITH THE MATERIAL WHICH THEY WILL COME IN CONTACT WITH 
CAUSING NO DELETERIOUS EFFECTS.

U. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING

# KEYNOTE

INDICATES SURFACE WALKING PAD

CRICKET

SPOT ELEVATION MARKER
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X'-X" seal

sheet info

project info

owner

A ci
vi

l
la

nd
sc

ap
e

st
ru

ct
ur

al
eq

ui
pm

en
t

pl
um

bi
ng

m
ec

ha
ni

ca
l

el
ec

tr
ic

al

WDPARTNERS.COM

7007 DISCOVERY BLVD
DUBLIN, OH 43017
614.634.7000 T

architect + engineer

ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

project no. |

aarr
cchh

iittee
cctt

uurr
aall

issue dates
submission:

revisions:

OWNER/LL REVIEW

BID SET

Date

PERMIT SET

DateDescription

22
5 

VA
R

IC
K 

ST
R

EE
T,

 S
U

IT
E 

30
1

N
EW

 Y
O

R
K,

 N
Y 

10
01

4

SANTA MONICA
501 WILSHIRE BLVD.
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

BD SET

IFC SET

05/09/2019

3/6/2020 2:30:26 PMBIM 360://SSHCS0025 - Santa Monica/SSHCS0025_CA_Santa_Monica_V19_ARCH.rvt

SSHCS0025

A150
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SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
roof plan01

general notes

keynotes
1 OVERFLOW ROOF SCUPPER - REFER TO EXTERIOR WALL

ELEVATIONS.
2 LOCKABLE ROOF HATCH.
3 ROOF CRICKET, TAPER INSULATION TO CREATE 1/4" PER 12" SLOPE,

PROVIDE CRICKET AT ALL ROOF EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.
4 SIGN BAND W/ EXTERIOR SIGNAGE BY OWNER'S SIGNAGE

CONTRACTOR, FILE SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIGN BAND CONNECTION DETAILS. GC
TO PROVIDE POWER AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S
VENDOR; FILE SIGNAGE
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. REFER TO RCP FOR DIMENSIONS.

5 ROOF EQUIPMENT - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
6 PROVIDE ROOF WALKWAY PAD TO PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PATH

FROM ROOF HATCH TO SERVICE SIDE OF ALL EQUIPMENT.
7 VENT THROUGH ROOF - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
8 AIR INTAKE FOR MANAGER'S OFFICE - REFER TO MECHANICAL

DRAWINGS.
9 EXHAUST FAN - REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
10 NEW SIGNAGE ON EXISTING POLE SIGN. TO PAINT AND APPLY

ACRYLIC SIGN ON EXISTING.
11 GAS PIPING - REFER TO MECHANCIAL DRAWINGS.
12 WALKWAY PADS - TO MATCH ROOF, INSTALLED PER MFR

RECOMMENDATIONS
13 ROOF ACCESS LADDER.
14 STEEL BEAM. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2). REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
15 1X1 HSS MEMBERS FOR STEEL FRAMED ACRYLIC AND SUPPORTS.

WELD AND GRIND SMOOTH. PAINTED FINISH (PT-2) REFERENCE
WALL SECTION.

16 CUSTOM SKYLIGHT INSERTED ON CURB OVER GARDEN ROOM.
17 1/4" THICK ACRYLIC SHEET ON STEEL FRAME. REFER TO

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SUPPORT AND FRAME DETAIL.
18 ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO DETAIL 16/A502 AND PLUMBING.
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LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

2X2 RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

2X2 RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH 
EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

1X4 SUSPENDED/SURFACE LIGHT FIXTURE

LINEAR UNDER CABINET LIGHT

LIGHTING TRACK WITH FIXTURE

RECESSED OR SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE

PATIO STRING LIGHT

EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

EMERGENCY LIGHT

EXTERIOR EMERGENCY WALL PACK

EXIT SIGN

(JUNO "TCL" CURRENT LIMITER
CL-1Aa = 1 AMP CURRENT LIMITER
CL-1Ab = 1 AMP CURRENT LIMITER
CL-2Aa = 2 AMP CURRENT LIMITER
CL-3Aa = 3 AMP CURRENT LIMITER 

CL-#A

WALL SCONCE

SYMBOL TYPE

OS

lighting control device schedule
MANUFACTURER 
MODEL/SERIES

EQUIVALENT MANUFACTURER DEVICE DESCRIPTION COVERAGE (WxD) ON MODE TIME DELAY VOLTAGE

PP

WATTSTOPPER 
UT-300-1

COOPER, HUBBELL, LEVITON 24V CEILING MOUNT PASSIVE INFRARED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, 
SINGLE RELAY, INTEGRAL MANUAL OVERRIDE SWITCH.

MAJOR: 20'X20'      
MINOR: 15'X15'

AUTO 30 MIN 24V

COOPER, HUBBELL, LEVITON LIGHTING AND PLUG LOAD POWER PACK N/A 120/277VWATTSTOPPER 
BZ-200

N/A N/A
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LIGHTING PLAN

04/16/2019

05/31/2019
05/31/2019

keyed notes
1 PROVIDE LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL 'DMP' FOR CONTROL OF LIGHTING

FIXTURES INDICATED. REFER TO SHEET E601 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

2 PROVIDE DIMMER SYSTEM MASTER CONTROL STATION 'MCS'. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION AND PROVIDE SINGLE
GANG BOX. SEE SHEET E602 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

3 PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH FOR LIGHTING SYSTEM 2-HOUR
OVERRIDE 'OVRD' IN A SINGLE GANG BOX. REFER TO SHEET E602 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. WIRE AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

4 PROVIDE TRACK LIGHTING POWER END FEED CURRENT LIMITER DEVICE
WITH RATING AS SHOWN. REFER TO LIGHTING SCHEDULE ON SHEET
E602 FOR COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER. WIRE AND INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.

5 LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE AIMED AT NON-ILLUMINATED MENU BOARD. REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL SET FOR DETAILS.

6 LIGHTING INSTALLED IN CORRIDORS AND STAIRWELLS SHALL BE
SEPARATELY REDUCED BY OCCUPANT SENSING CONTROLS THAT
SEPARATELY REDUCE THE LIGHTING POWER IN EACH SPACE BY AT
LEAST 50 PERCENT WHEN THE SPACE IS UNOCCUPIED.

7 INSTALL LED LIGHT FIXTURES SHIPPED LOOSE WITH WALK-IN COOLER.
8 MOUNT FIXTURE TO LOWEST SHELF AND TIE INTO OFFICE LIGHTING

CIRCUIT. CONTROLLED VIA WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SWITCH
10 PROVIDE POWER PACK AND CONTROLLER. REFER TO SHEET E602 FOR

WIRING DETAILS.  INSTALL AND WIRE PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

11 REFER TO SHEET E602 FOR SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHTING CONTROL
DEVICE.

12 SHACKMEISTER SIGN LOCATION. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR
MOUNTING HEIGHT AND DETAILS .

13 PROVIDE DAYLIGHT SENSOR. REFER TO SHEET E602 FOR WIRING
DETAILS.  INSTALL AND WIRE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

14 PROVIDE POWER PACK AND CONTROLLER. REFER TO SHEET E602 FOR
WIRING DETAILS.  INSTALL AND WIRE PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

15 PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF JUNCTION BOX(ES) AS DIRECTED BY
ARCHITECT FOR CONNECTION TO ILLUMINATED EXTERIOR SIGNAGE.
PROVIDE DISC SWITCH AND COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT AND SIGNAGE INSTALLER PRIOR TO
ROUGH IN.

16 PROVIDE GFCI TYPE RECEPTACLE FOR PATIO STRING LIGHTING,
MOUNTED IN WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE MOUNTED UP HIGH ON
WALL. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS AND DETAIL ON SHEET
E602 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. RECEPTACLES ARE CONTROLLED
VIA OCCUPANCY SENSOR ROUTED THROUGH LUTRON DIMMING PANEL.

17 NEON SIGN LOCATION. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR MOUNTING
HEIGHT AND DETAILS .

SCALE | 1/8" = 1'-0"
lighting plan1

TITLE 24 
LIGHTING ENERGY COMPLIANCE 

CALCULATED UNDER PERFORMANCE
METHOD.  SEE "T" SERIES DRAWINGS 

FOR COMPLIANCE FORMS.

1/4" = 1'-0"E101
2 Lighting Control Device Schedule

lighting fixture schedule
CLIENT CODE MANUFACTURER CATALOGUE NUMBER DESCRIPTION WATTAGE/LAMPS/TYPE NOTES LOCATION

A Custom Light
A1 ATTAIN AT-PN-45-37 3750K 2X4 LED TROFFER 45 WATT LED . 120 LUMENS

PER WATT
BACK OF HOUSE

A1-EM ATTAIN AT-PN-45-37-EM 3750K 2X4 LED TROFFER 45 WATT LED . 120 LUMENS
PER WATT

BACK OF HOUSE

A4-LED ATTAIN AT-PN-30-37 3750K 1X4 LED TROFFER 30 WATT LED . 120 LUMENS
PER WATT

BACK OF HOUSE

B1 CREATIVE SYSTEMS LIGHTING ECL-24-WT-D-1 UNDERCABINET LED 16 WATTS LED/28K/WHITE
CASING

MANAGER'S OFFICE (OVER DESK)

CS JUNO R552BL TRACK HEAD FULLY COVERED LED12P30SD27KNFLB
12W LED

E1-W DUAL LITE LZ2-03L EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT - WHITE 3 WATT LED LAMPS
E2B DUAL LITE XTOR9A-N LED WALL PACK FULL CUT-OFF 85W LED - UNIV
E-4 LITHONIA ELA-B-T-QWP-L0309 TWIN WEATHERPROOF REMOTE HEAD N/A LED
EX1 ELECTRONIX 902-U-NC-GC-XX-BA EDGE-LIT EXIT SIGN N/A
EX3W LITHONIA ELMLT-W-LTP-R0 EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK LESS HEADS N/A
P-1 EATON 904 LED Westwood Up or Down Wall Fixture Single 8W LED
R1 JUNO IC422LEDG4-27K-1/24WWH 6" LED DOWNLIGHT -1400 LUMEN

2700K-DEDICATED 120V
20.3 WATTS

R2 JUNO IC4AL-07LM-27K-90CRI-FL-120 FRPC (ELV
DIMMING)+47L PTSC+DIFF200

4" LED ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHT - 700 LUMENS,
2700K, PEWTER ALZAK CONE, SATIN CHROME
TRIM FINISH. DIFFUSE SPREAD LENS

10 WATTS FINISHED  FOH CEILINGS

R4 JUNO MG1LG2-27K-NFL-SN WITH TRANSFORMER
TL602E-60-WH

MINI LED GIMBAL 27K-NFL-SN 5 WATT-INTEGRATED LED KITCHEN FRONT COUNTER  SOFFIT.
ALSO LOW CEILINGS  (>9FT) OVER
DINING TABLES

ST1 SIVAL LSMS24102BKF HEAVY DUTY LIGHT STRING. 106' REEL. 50
SOCKETS.  MEDIUM BASE. 24" SPACING.  16AWG.
PLUG. BLACK WIRE. 960W TOTAL

11 WATT LAMP CAT #
11S14CL

T JUNO T4BL
T8BL
T23BL
TCL1BL
TCLF11BL

4 FT SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK
8 FT SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK
MINIATURE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
120 CURRENT  LIMITER (1 AMP THRU 14 AMPS) AS
NEEDED PER DRAWINGS END FEED T SERIES FOR
CURRENT LIMITERS

N/A ALL OTHER COMPONENTS TO BE JUNO
T SERIES

GENERAL DINING

T 2 JUNO T4BL
T8BL
T23BL
TCL1BL
TCLF11BL

4 FT SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK
8 FT SINGLE CIRCUIT TRACK
MINIATURE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
120 CURRENT  LIMITER (1 AMP THRU 14 AMPS) AS
NEEDED PER DRAWINGS END FEED T SERIES FOR
CURRENT LIMITERS

N/A ALL OTHER COMPONENTS TO BE JUNO
T SERIES

GENERAL DINING

XC-1 CREE LR6-18L-35K-120V-A-DR 6" LED DOWNLIGHT -1800 LUMEN
3500K-DEDICATED 120V

20 WATTS

NOTE:
G.C. TO PROVIDE LIGHTING PACKAGE THROUGH SPECIALTY LIGHTING GROUP. CONTACT HEATHER KEEGAN AT 860.767.0110 EXT. 210. heather.keegan@sslighting.com

ANY PROPOSED ALTERNATIVES MUST BE APPROVED BY SHAKE SHACK. SOME FIXTURES ARE VOLTAGE SPECIFIC. PLEASE CHECK COMPATIBILITY.

1 REVISION 1 12/06/19

N.T.S.
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SCALE | 3/16" = 1'-0"
exterior photometrics1 N.T.S.
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Black Rose Aeonium Blue Gem Westringia Creeping Fig Deer Grass

Desert Rose Paddle Plant Hummingbird Sage Huntington Carpet Rosemary Green Cloud Texas Sage

Navajo Bright Red Autumn Sage Guadalupe Palm Red Yucca Thornless Honey Mesquite

PROPOSED PLANT PHOTOS
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3D View of Artwork

3D VIEW OF ARTWORK
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mural activation

exterior wall

content capture (optional)

august 2019

shake shack | willis tower
activation timelines

week 4Week 1 week 2 week 3

shake shack | santa monica
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CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT PAVING.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT TRANSITION.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FORMED CONCRETE CURB.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

TAPER LAST 2' OF 6" CONCRETE CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB OR PAVEMENT.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING WITH TURN DOWN EDGE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FLARED CURB RAMP.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPING OR LAWN AREA.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

AREA TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

TRASH ENCLOSURE.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PLANTER.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

BOLLARD (8 TOTAL).  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

RELOCATED WHEEL STOP.

RAMP AND HANDRAIL.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

STAIRS.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS.  CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO EXCEED 2.00%.  SEE GRADING PLAN FOR
SPOT GRADE ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT DOORS AND ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
CONCRETE IS SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
JOINT DETAIL.

SIDEWALK WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY PER CITY OF SANTA MONICA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS STANDARDS.

TRUNCATED DOMES PANEL, MINIMUM 3.0' DEEP ACROSS ENTIRE WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING LOCKER PER CYCLESAFE PROPARK STANDARD MODEL,
TWO DOORS, SINGLE-TIER, METALLIC SILVER, RAL 9006, T-HANDLE, KEYED, AND POWER
STATION 2-PLUG GFI OUTLET FOR CHARGING ELECTRIC-ASSIST BIKES AND OTHER
ASSESSORIES (2 LOCKERS TOTAL = 4 BIKES TOTAL).  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING RACKS PER DERO MODEL: SWERVE, STANDARD, POWDER
COAT P-4-A, SURFACE FOOT MOUNT TO SIDEWALK PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

5.5' x 6.5' TREE WELLS. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT SANTA MONICA URBAN FORESTRY TO
CONFIRM PLANTING LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

CROSSWALK.  ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

WEDGE COURSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/S.Y.)
AND ASPHALT CONCRETE (CALTRANS 39) OVER EXISTING ASPHALT.  SEE  C1.02 FOR
PROPOSED SPOT GRADES.
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STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

NATURAL GRAY CONCRETE
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
SEE SHEET L1.01.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

WEDGE COURSE (OVER EX. ASPHALT
PAVEMENT):
(SEE KEYED NOTE #27)

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
(SEE KEYED NOTE #18)
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CONCRETE SIDEWALK.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT PAVING.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ASPHALT TRANSITION.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FORMED CONCRETE CURB.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

TAPER LAST 2' OF 6" CONCRETE CURB FROM TYPICAL CURB DETAIL TO MEET AND MATCH
CONFIGURATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING ADJOINING CURB OR PAVEMENT.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING WITH TURN DOWN EDGE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

FLARED CURB RAMP.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPING OR LAWN AREA.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

AREA TO MEET ADA AND LOCAL ACCESSIBILITY CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

TRASH ENCLOSURE.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

PLANTER.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS.

BOLLARD (8 TOTAL).  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

RELOCATED WHEEL STOP.

RAMP AND HANDRAIL.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

STAIRS.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR DETAILS.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM BUILDING TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AND ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS.  CROSS SLOPE IS NOT TO EXCEED 2.00%.  SEE GRADING PLAN FOR
SPOT GRADE ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT AT DOORS AND ALL LOCATIONS WHERE
CONCRETE IS SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE BUILDING.  SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
JOINT DETAIL.

SIDEWALK WITHIN RIGHT OF WAY PER CITY OF SANTA MONICA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS STANDARDS.

TRUNCATED DOMES PANEL, MINIMUM 3.0' DEEP ACROSS ENTIRE WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING LOCKER PER CYCLESAFE PROPARK STANDARD MODEL,
TWO DOORS, SINGLE-TIER, METALLIC SILVER, RAL 9006, T-HANDLE, KEYED, AND POWER
STATION 2-PLUG GFI OUTLET FOR CHARGING ELECTRIC-ASSIST BIKES AND OTHER
ASSESSORIES (2 LOCKERS TOTAL = 4 BIKES TOTAL).  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING RACKS PER DERO MODEL: SWERVE, STANDARD, POWDER
COAT P-4-A, SURFACE FOOT MOUNT TO SIDEWALK PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

5.5' x 6.5' TREE WELLS. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT SANTA MONICA URBAN FORESTRY TO
CONFIRM PLANTING LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.  SEE DETAIL C1.06.

CROSSWALK.  ALKYD-READY MIX PAVEMENT STRIPING PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS.

WEDGE COURSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL TACK COAT (0.05 GAL/S.Y.)
AND ASPHALT CONCRETE (CALTRANS 39) OVER EXISTING ASPHALT.  SEE  C1.02 FOR
PROPOSED SPOT GRADES.
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STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

NATURAL GRAY CONCRETE
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

LANDSCAPE, REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN.
SEE SHEET L1.01.

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING.
SEE DETAIL C1.06.

WEDGE COURSE (OVER EX. ASPHALT
PAVEMENT):
(SEE KEYED NOTE #27)

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
(SEE KEYED NOTE #18)
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T003
SITE PLAN

SANTA MONICA
501 WILSHIRE BLVD.
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

04/16/2019

05/31/2019
05/31/2019

05/09/2019

keynotes

symbol legend

NOTE:
1. PLAN SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES. REFER 

TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF SITE 
IMPROVEMENTS. 

2. G.C. TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SITE CAMERA WITH 
MOUNTING LOCATION DURING CONSTRUCTION. 
LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH OXBLUE AND 
PROJECT MANAGER.

NORTH

general notes

1CONSTRUCTION LIMIT LINE - EDGE OF THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR BUILT TO LINE - (SITE PLAN
DRAWING).

2ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY TENANT SPACE ENTRANCE.
3SECONDARY ACCESSIBLE TENANT SPACE ENTRANCE
4ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.
5ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITIES FOR MEN AND WOMEN.
6HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACE.
7EXISTING SIDEWALK TO REMAIN.
8EXISTING DRIVE AND STRIPING
9EXISTING PARKING METERS TO REMAIN.
10EXISTING 6'-0" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL.
11EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL & LIGHT POST.
12EXISTING SITE LIGHTING.
13EXISTING WATER METER TO REMAIN. 2" WATER P.O.C. CONTRACTOR

TO VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
14GREASE INTERCEPTOR BY LANDLORD.
15SANITARY WASTE P.O.C. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE.

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
16GREASE WASTE P.O.C. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE.

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
17NEW GAS METER LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION ON

SITE. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.
18ELECTRICAL SERVICE ENTRANCE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION

OF P.O.C. ON SITE.
19CONDUIT  WITH PULLWIRE (TELEPHONE) FROM PEDESTAL TO

BUILDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS.

20CONDUIT  WITH PULLWIRE (TELEVISION) FROM PEDESTAL TO
BUILDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE. SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS.

21TRASH DUMPSTER BY SHAKE SHACK. REFER SHEET AS101 FOR
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE DETAILS. SHAKE SHACK EMPLOYEES
MOVE REFUSE BINS TO STAGING AREA BY 7:00 AM DAY OF TRASH
PICKUP AND BACK TO ENCLOSURE AFTER COLLECTION.

22NEW SIGNAGE ON EXISTING POLE SIGN. TO PAINT AND APPLY
ACRYLIC SIGN ON EXISTING.

23NEW LONG TERM BIKE ENCLOSURE - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
24NEW SHORT TERM BIKE RACK - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
25NEW SIDEWALK/PATIO - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.
26FIRE DEPARTMENT SIAMESE CONNECTION.
27EXISTING PROPERTY LOT LINE. SEE EXISTING SITE SURVEY.
28LANDSCAPING AREA - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
29EXISTING PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER.
30EXISTING ELECTRICAL EASEMENT.
31EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT LINE.
32EXISTING MANHOLE, VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD.
33EXISTING MAIN SEWER LINE.
34EXISTING SEWER LINE.
35EXISTING BIKE PARKING TO REMAIN
36EXISTING 6" TRENCH DRAIN TO REMAIN. PROTECT DURING

CONSTRUCTION.
37EXISTING BOLLARD.
38EXISTING POLE MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN.
39EXISTING UNOBSTRUCTED AREA.
40EXISTING FIRE LINE.
41EXISTING MAIN WATER LINE.
42EXISTING PALM TREE.
43DUMPSTER BIN STAGING AREA WITH CURB - REFER TO CIVIL

DRAWINGS; SHAKE SHACK EMPLOYEE SHALL MOVE REFUSE BINS TO
STAGING AREA BY 7AM DAY OF TRASH PICKUP AND BACK TO
ENCLOSURE AFTER COLLECTION BY 8PM, TRASH HAULER MOVES
REFUSE BINS TO TRASH TRUCK FOR COLLECTION THEN RETURNS
EMPTY BINS TO REFUSE BIN STAGING AREA

4410 POINT KEY PAD FOR ACCESS; EXTEND POWER FROM BUILDING -
REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

45NEW 6" CONCRETE CURB - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
46NEW BOLLARD - REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
47NEW "RRR STAGING" SIGNAGE AND STRIPPING.

1Revision 112/06/2019
2Revision 202/14/2020

 N.T.S.
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